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Public Sector Salary Disclosure

2023 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the
names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of $100,000 or more during

this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following twenty-six (26) SRCHC staff:

Name

Alam, Naiema
Altenberg, Jason
Ashamalla, Alison
Bell, Lisa

Beraldo, Vanessa
Bhuptani, Neha
Bottenheim, Olivia
Foley, Kathleen
Fung, Tiffany
Kenyon, Danielle
Laing, Andrea
Leung, Cheryl
Luciuk, Andrea
Magnaye, Carmita
Merritt, Rebecca
Nanni, Jessica
O'Reilly, Emmet
Phillips, Marilyn Ann
Pitchot, Carolyn
Robertson, Bly Jenna
Shang, Jiangiao
Ssawe, Andrew
Suleman, Shezeen
Thorpe, Geordie
Wiens, Shannon
Wong, Angela

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

Position

Nurse Practitioner - Safer Opiate Supply (SOS)
Chief Executive Officer

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Physician

Senior Director, Quality, Performance & Evaluation

Registered Midwife

Nurse Practitioner

Manager, Communications

Physician

Registered Midwife

Registered Midwife

Director, Operational Health Systems
Nurse Practitioner - Safe Supply
Nurse Practitioner

Director, Community Health & Chronic Disease
Nurse Practitioner

Midwife Team Lead

Senior Manager, Finance

Director, Integrated Primary Care
Midwife Team Lead

Senior Manager, Human Resources
Vice President, Strategy & Systems
Physician

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

Salary
$118,103.20

$164,011.99
$152,412.22
$241,843.47
$152,024.39
$181,865.65
$272,121.12
$126,753.58
$148,212.00
$122,178.00
$100,170.48
$152,071.32
$148,212.00
$142,036.50
$107,469.30
$123,319.22
$122,224.99
$111,915.24
$122,178.00
$148,212.00
$108,290.93
$106,024.98
$148,212.00
$101,648.82
$148,008.29
$152,071.48

Taxable Benefit
$498.72
$683.82
$615.30
$982.92
$615.30
$737.34
$1,106.34
$525.84
$525.84
$517.44
$424.20
$615.30
$525.84
$372.47
$449.34
$517.44
$517.44
$474.72
$517.44
$525.84
$445.80
$449.34
$525.84
$430.50
$624.90
$615.30

(Post until December 31, 2024)


https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure

