

Public Sector Salary Disclosure 2023 Calendar Year

The Public Sector Salary Disclosure Act, 1996, requires our organization to make available to the public the names, positions, salaries and benefits of our employees who were paid a salary of \$100,000 or more during this calendar year.

This Act applies to the following twenty-six (26) SRCHC staff:

<u>Name</u> Alam, Naiema	Position Nurse Practitioner - Safer Opiate Supply (SOS)	<u>Salary</u> \$118,103.20	<u>Taxable Benefit</u> \$498.72
Altenberg, Jason	Chief Executive Officer	\$164,011.99	\$683.82
Ashamalla, Alison	Physician	\$152,412.22	\$615.30
Bell, Lisa	Physician	\$241,843.47	\$982.92
Beraldo, Vanessa	Physician	\$152,024.39	\$615.30
Bhuptani, Neha	Physician	\$181,865.65	\$737.34
Bottenheim, Olivia	Physician	\$272,121.12	\$1,106.34
Foley, Kathleen	Senior Director, Quality, Performance & Evaluation	\$126,753.58	\$525.84
Fung, Tiffany	Registered Midwife	\$148,212.00	\$525.84
Kenyon, Danielle	Nurse Practitioner	\$122,178.00	\$517.44
Laing, Andrea	Manager, Communications	\$100,170.48	\$424.20
Leung, Cheryl	Physician	\$152,071.32	\$615.30
Luciuk, Andrea	Registered Midwife	\$148,212.00	\$525.84
Magnaye, Carmita	Registered Midwife	\$142,036.50	\$372.47
Merritt, Rebecca	Director, Operational Health Systems	\$107,469.30	\$449.34
Nanni, Jessica	Nurse Practitioner - Safe Supply	\$123,319.22	\$517.44
O'Reilly, Emmet	Nurse Practitioner	\$122,224.99	\$517.44
Phillips, Marilyn Ann	Director, Community Health & Chronic Disease	\$111,915.24	\$474.72
Pitchot, Carolyn	Nurse Practitioner	\$122,178.00	\$517.44
Robertson, Bly Jenna	Midwife Team Lead	\$148,212.00	\$525.84
Shang, Jianqiao	Senior Manager, Finance	\$108,290.93	\$445.80
Ssawe, Andrew	Director, Integrated Primary Care	\$106,024.98	\$449.34
Suleman, Shezeen	Midwife Team Lead	\$148,212.00	\$525.84
Thorpe, Geordie	Senior Manager, Human Resources	\$101,648.82	\$430.50
Wiens, Shannon	Vice President, Strategy & Systems	\$148,008.29	\$624.90
Wong, Angela	Physician	\$152,071.48	\$615.30

Further information regarding the Public Sector Salary Disclosure can be found on-line at:

https://www.ontario.ca/page/public-sector-salary-disclosure